ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE
FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2009

MARFIN INVESTMENT GROUP HOLDINGS S.A.,24 Kifissias Ave, 151 25 Maroussi, Greece.

Tel. +30 210 68 93 450
page 167

ability to achieve attractive rates of return on its investments; and (ii) the debt financing capability
of the investments and businesses in which the Group has invested.
Bank debt constitutes one of the founding sources of the Group. A large portion of Bank debt is in
floating rates and therefore is directly dependent upon the interest rate levels and variations which
exposes the Group to cash flow risk. The Group’s floating rates are converted into fixed rates
through hedging instruments and the bank deposits in turn hedge the fixed rates to a significant
degree.  The Group follows the policy of constantly monitoring  interest rates tendencies as well as
its financial needs. Thus, decisions about the course and the relationship between fixed and floating
rate of a new loan, are taken separately for each case.

The table below presents the sensitivity of the result of the period based on a reasonable change in
the interest rate in a range of +/- 1%.
 THE GROUP
 1% -1% 1% -1%
Amounts in € '000 31/12/09 31/12/08

Profit for the financial year (before tax  (8,652)  8,652  (12,059)  12,059
Equity  (8,652)  8,652  (12,059)  12,059

54.4 Market risk

The Group’s exposure in relation to its investments stems from the possibility of adverse price
movements in equities and other securities.

It is noted that:
• Investments in subsidiaries and associates and available for sale assets are measured at fair

value with fair value gains or losses recognized directly in equity.
• The trading portfolio and other financial assets at fair value through profit and loss are

measured at fair value with fair value gains or losses recognized in the income statement for the
year.

As of 31/12/2009 the assets of the Group and the Company exposed to price risk amounted to €